

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO.1119 OF 2025**

Pradeep V Savla & Ors

... Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

Adv. Kaustubh Patil for Petitioners.

Mr. J.M. Sanklecha, A.G.P 'B' Panel for Respondent-State.

Adv. Ashish Mehta i/b Adv. Omi Mehta for Respondent Nos. 4, 5 and 6.

Adv. Raufa Shaikh h/f Adv. Yuvraj Narvankar for Respondent No.10.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
ARIF S. DOCTOR, JJ.****DATE : 28th January 2025.****P.C. :**

1) Learned AGP Mr. Sanklecha, waives Notice on behalf of Respondent Nos.1, 7 and 9.

1.1) Learned Advocate Mr. Mehta, waives Notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 4 to 6.

1.2) Learned Advocate Ms. Shaikh, waives Notice on behalf of Respondent No.10.

2) Issue Notice to Respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 8, returnable on 18th February 2025. Hamdast permitted.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**