

## IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

## CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## WRIT PETITION NO. 1119 OF 2025

Pradeep V Savla &amp; Ors.

... Petitioners.

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra Through G.P. &amp; Ors.

... Respondents.

---

Mr. Kaustubh Patil, a/w. Mr Dilip Pandharpate, for the Petitioners.  
Mr. Jay M. Sanklecha, 'B' Panel Counsel, for Respondent Nos. 1, 7 & 9-State.  
Mr. Anirudhha A Garge, for Respondents Nos. 2 and 3.  
Mr. Ashish Mehta, a/w. Ms Seema Ram Gupta, i/b Adv. Omi Mehta, for  
Respondent Nos. 4 to 6.  
Mr. Yuvraj P. Narvankar, for Respondent No. 10.

---

SHEPHALI  
SANJAY  
MORMARE

Digitally signed by  
SHEPHALI SANJAY  
MORMARE  
Date: 2025.03.25  
12:24:18 +0530

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND  
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.  
DATE : 19<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2025.

**P.C.:-**

- 1) Mr Garge, learned Advocate waives notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 and seeks time to file Reply.
- 2) At his request, stand over to 9<sup>th</sup> April, 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)