

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1119 OF 2025

Pradeep V Savla And Ors ...Petitioners
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra Through G.P. & Ors ...Respondents

Dr. Uday Warunjikar a/w Mr. Kaustubh Patil and Ms Roshan Sawant for
Petitioners.
Mr. Jay Sanklecha "B" Panel for State Respondent Nos.1, 7 & 9.
Ms Shakuntala Wadekar for Respondent Nos.2 & 3.
Ms Seema Gupta i/b Mr. Omi Mehta for Respondent Nos.4 to 6.
Mr. Yuvraj Narvankar a/w Ms Radhika Kurdukar for Respondent No.10.

CORAM : G.S. KULKARNI &
ARIF S. DOCTOR, JJ.

DATE : 16th JUNE, 2025.

P.C:

- 1 Stand over to 30th June 2025, High On Board. No further adjournment will be granted.
- 2 Reply affidavit to be filed within a period of 10 days from today. Copy of the same be furnished to the advocate for the petitioners well in advance.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]

[G.S. KULKARNI, J.]