

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.1119 OF 2025**

| | | |
|---|-------------|-------------|
| Pradeep V Savla and others |] | Petitioners |
| Vs. | | |
| The State of Maharashtra through G.P. High Court of Bombay, Mumbai and others |]]] | Respondents |

.....

Mr. Kaustubh Patil, for Petitioners.

Ms. M.P. Thakur, A.G.P, for Respondents No.1,7 and 9.

Ms. Shakuntala Wadekar, for Respondents No.2 and 3.

Mr. Ashish Mehta a/w Ms. Seema Gupta i/b Omi Mehta, for Respondents No.4 to 6.

Ms. Radhika Kurdukar i/b Mr. Yuvraj Narvankar, for Respondent No.10 – MIDC.

.....

**CORAM : G.S. KULKARNI &
ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.J.**

DATE : 30th JUNE, 2025.

P.C:

1. Reply affidavit on behalf of the Lonavala Municipal Council is placed on record.

2. Learned Counsel for the Petitioners states that the Petitioners are recently served and, therefore, he wants to take instructions. At his request, stand over to **21st July, 2025. High on Board.** Let rejoinder be filed within two weeks from today.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]

[G.S. KULKARNI, J.]