



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1119 OF 2025

Pradeep V Savla & Ors.

... Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Kaustubh Patil for the petitioners.

Ms. M.P. Thakur, AGP for the State/respondent nos. 1,7 & 9.

Mr. Ashish Mehta a/w. Ms. Kajol Shah i/b. Omi Mehta for respondent nos. 4, 5 & 6.

Ms. Radhika Kurdukar i/b. Mr. Yuvraj Narvankar for respondent no. 10.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &  
ARIF S. DOCTOR, JJ.  
DATED: 21 JULY, 2025

P.C.

1. We are informed by Mr. Patil, learned counsel that Mr. Uday Warunjikar is indisposed and hence seeks time.
2. At his request, stand over to **4 August 2025 (H.O.B.)**.
3. Rejoinder affidavit be served on the respondents.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)